

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1304

Page 2, line 29, overstrike "limited based upon the population of" and insert immediately thereafter "allocated within" and overstrike "according to the last"

Page 2, line 30, overstrike "official decennial federal census"

Page 3, line 1, overstrike "no more"

Page 3, line 2, overstrike "than", after "dollars" insert "for allocation under subsection 4", and overstrike the semicolon

Page 3, line 3, overstrike "however, a county may receive up to", remove "five", overstrike "million", remove "eight", and overstrike "hundred"

Page 3, overstrike lines 4 and 5

Page 3, line 6, overstrike "county road and bridge, farm-to-market and", remove "federal aid", and overstrike "road, and"

Page 3, line 7, overstrike "county road purposes"

Page 3, line 12, overstrike "no more than"

Page 3, line 13, after "dollars" insert "for allocation under subsection 4", overstrike "; however, a county may receive up to", and remove "six"

Page 3, line 14, overstrike "million one hundred", remove "fifty", and overstrike "thousand dollars under this subdivision for each fiscal"

Page 3, overstrike line 15

Page 3, line 16, overstrike "combined levies for county road and bridge, farm-to-market and"

Page 3, line 17, remove "federal aid" and overstrike "road, and county road purposes"

Page 3, line 21, overstrike "no more"

Page 3, line 22, overstrike "than", after "dollars" insert "for allocation under subsection 4", and overstrike "; however, a"

Page 3, line 23, overstrike "county may receive up to", remove "six", overstrike "million", remove "nine", and overstrike "hundred thousand dollars"

Page 3, overstrike lines 24 and 25

Page 3, line 26, overstrike "bridge, farm-to-market and", remove "federal aid", and overstrike "road, and county road"

Page 3, line 27, overstrike "purposes"

Page 4, overstrike lines 1 through 3

Page 4, line 5, after "~~hereunder~~" insert "for allocation", after "under" insert "this", and remove "3"

Page 4, line 7, after "county" insert "for allocation", after "under" insert "this", and remove "3"

Page 4, line 30, after "~~hereunder~~" insert "for allocation" and after "under" insert "this"

Page 4, line 31, remove "3"

Renumber accordingly